

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	08/12/2025	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77016302
Name	C&B Prosecco & Truffles Tin
Ingredients	<p>Cocoa Dusted Chocolate Truffles 180g: Dark Chocolate (51%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter (10%), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), HAZELNUT Cream (34%) (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Sunflower), Cocoa Powder, MILK Powder, HAZELNUT (5%), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), Cocoa Powder (15%). Dark chocolate: contains a minimum of 62% cocoa solids.</p> <p>Rosé Prosecco Millesimato Extra Dry Italian Sparkling Wine 20cl: ABV: 11% vol. Contains SULPHITES.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	<p>May contain traces of other nuts. Contains alcohol. <i>It is safest not to drink alcohol when pregnant. The UK Chief Medical Officers recommend adults do not regularly drink more than 14 units per week.</i></p>
Net Quantity	180 g + 20cl
Country of Origin	Turkey and Italy
Storage Instructions	<p>Truffles: Once opened, store at room temperature (18-22°C) in a dry place, away from direct sunlight and strong smells. Consume within 2 weeks. Do not store in the refrigerator.</p> <p>Prosecco: serve chilled.</p>
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Moordale Foods Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS</p>
Instructions for use	Ready to eat & drink.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Typical figures per 100 g (Chocolate Truffles)
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2267kJ / 542kcal
Fat	32.3g
Of which saturated	13.7g
Carbohydrate	53g
Of which sugars	35g
Fibre	9.4g
Protein	9.9g
Salt	0.04g
Alcoholic Strength	ABV: 11% vol
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	NO
Free from artificial flavours	NO (Vanillin)
Free from artificial colours	YES